HOUSE AMENDMENT

Bill No. CS/HB 7213 (2011)

Amendment No.
CHAMBER ACTION
<u>Senate</u> <u>House</u>
Representative Nuñez offered the following:
Amendment (with title amendment)
Between lines 226 and 227, insert:
Section 23. Amadeo Lopez-Castro, Jr. Road designated;
Department of Transportation to erect suitable markers
(1) That portion of S.W. 57th Avenue/Red Road between S.W.
8th Street and S.W. 88th Street/Kendall Drive in Miami-Dade
County is designated as "Amadeo Lopez-Castro, Jr. Road."
(2) The Department of Transportation is directed to erect
suitable markers designating Amadeo Lopez-Castro, Jr. Road as
described in subsection (1).
TITLE AMENDMENT
837143
Approved For Filing: 4/19/2011 1:02:22 PM Page 1 of 2

HOUSE AMENDMENT

Bill No. CS/HB 7213 (2011)

Amendment No.

17 Remove lines 21-22 and insert:

18 Brigada 2506 Street, Carlos Rodriguez Santana, Rev. Jorge

19 Comesanas Way, and Amadeo Lopez-Castro, Jr. Road in Miami-Dade

20 County; designating Alma